
2019 PIRELLI MOTUL VICTORIAN ROAD RACING

Round 3 - Phillip Island : 24 & 25 August

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail:  scott@computime.com.au / Ph: 0418 17 13 17
www.computime.com.au

& SUPERMOTO CHAMPIONSHIPS

..................................................................................... .....................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

SUPERSPORT 300
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 24/08/19 Started at: 11:14:40
Event: Q09 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - Temp: 12.3C Starters: 20
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:28

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Gr Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed

  1 68 J Luke POWER / RTR Yamaha R3 300 1:52.273  4 of  5 197
  2 121 J Reece OUGHTRED / CarlCoxMotorsport / De Yamaha R3 320 1:52.536  5 of  5 .263 .263 201

  3 95 C Matthew RINDEL / Top Hat Barber / AMX / Yamaha R3 321 1:52.592  3 of  5 .319 .056 200

  4 74 Jacob ROULSTONE Yamaha R3 321 1:53.396  5 of  5 1.123 .804 200
  5 100 J Zane KINNA / Dr Mik Yamaha R3 321 1:55.221  4 of  4 2.948 1.825 195
  6 33 C Grace POUTCH / SC Project Oceania / RAF Kawasaki EX 1:55.580  3 of  5 3.307 .359 204

  7 13 C Andrew HANNAN / AJH Racing Yamaha R3 321 1:55.612  3 of  5 3.339 .032 196
  8 24 C Cooper CORBETT / Island Cycles Kawasaki EX 1:55.908  5 of  5 3.635 .296 195

  9 69 J Archie McDONALD / Whitehouse Motorcycles Yamaha R3 320 1:56.573  4 of  5 4.300 .665 196
 10 16 J Josh NODEN / Peter Stevens M-cycles / Yamaha R3 321 1:56.693  5 of  5 4.420 .120 187

 11 88 C Joseph MARINELLO / SOS Racing / Race Yamaha R3 300 1:57.536  5 of  5 5.263 .843 191

 12 45 J Jamie PORT / Yamaha / Ricondi / AGV / Motul / Yamaha R3 321 1:57.775  3 of  5 5.502 .239 193

 13 31 C Oliver SHORT / Racelines Raceglass / MCA Yamaha R3 320 1:57.938  5 of  5 5.665 .163 193
 14 40 J Jeremy CZMOK / Dindins Pet Food Yamaha R3 321 1:59.002  4 of  5 6.729 1.064 194
 15 17 C Seung Hun JEONG / All Riders / Race Center / Yamaha R3 321 2:01.033  5 of  5 8.760 2.031 190

 16 37 C Patrick BOGNAR Yamaha R3 300 2:03.264  3 of  3 10.991 2.231 192
 17 7 B Tony SIMS / Oaks Motorcycles KTM Duke 278 2:03.817  5 of  5 11.544 .553 193
 18 69A C Colin BONE / Race Center Kawasaki EX 2:05.219  3 of  5 12.946 1.402 190

 19 15 J Jay MARROCCHINI / High Octane Motorcycles / Kawasaki EX 2:09.984  4 of  5 17.711 4.765 190

 20 369 C Jason DLUGOSZ / Super Slick Ski & KTM RC 390 2:13.844  1 of  1 21.571 3.860

Current best lap for SS300 class - 1:47.696 by Hunter FORD (NSW) on a Yamaha  YZF-R3 set on 13/10/18

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERSPORT 300
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 24/08/19 Started at: 11:14:40
Event: Q09 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - Temp: 12.3C Starters: 20
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:28

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5

7 Tony SIMS 2:16.047 2:06.136 2:04.559 2:04.510 2:03.817
 

13 Andrew HANNAN 2:04.169 1:56.741 1:55.612 1:56.019 1:55.856
 

15 Jay MARROCCHINI 2:20.774 2:11.647 2:11.179 2:09.984 2:10.699
 

16 Josh NODEN 2:06.541 1:58.215 1:57.281 1:57.181 1:56.693
 

17 Seung Hun JEONG 2:10.486 2:03.342 2:02.093 2:01.707 2:01.033
 

24 Cooper CORBETT 2:06.003 1:57.315 1:56.084 1:56.684 1:55.908
 

31 Oliver SHORT 2:08.269 1:59.014 1:58.749 1:58.322 1:57.938
 

33 Grace POUTCH 2:09.988 1:57.692 1:55.580 1:59.783 1:56.474
 

37 Patrick BOGNAR 2:14.557 2:03.369 2:03.264
 

40 Jeremy CZMOK 2:12.034 1:59.924 2:00.451 1:59.002 1:59.232
 

45 Jamie PORT 2:08.052 1:57.943 1:57.775 1:58.750 2:06.947
 

68 Luke POWER 2:04.635 1:53.796 1:54.277 1:52.273 2:01.553
 

69 Archie McDONALD 2:08.025 1:57.967 1:57.571 1:56.573 1:56.677
 

69A Colin BONE 2:12.700 2:05.553 2:05.219 2:07.151 2:05.649
 

74 Jacob ROULSTONE 2:05.902 1:56.034 1:54.901 2:07.447 1:53.396
 

88 Joseph MARINELLO 2:08.504 1:58.023 1:57.828 1:58.993 1:57.536
 

95 Matthew RINDEL 2:04.607 1:54.265 1:52.592 1:52.866 1:53.305
 

100 Zane KINNA 2:18.887 3:17.981 2:18.373 1:55.221
 

121 Reece OUGHTRED 2:02.452 1:53.846 1:53.860 1:52.722 1:52.536
 

369 Jason DLUGOSZ 2:13.844
 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERSPORT 300
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 24/08/19 Started at: 11:14:40
Event: Q09 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - Temp: 12.3C Starters: 20
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:28

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd

7  Tony SIMS  (17th) 5 27.194 34.388 22.826 31.500 1:55.908 191
1 37.780 38.505 25.503 34.259 2:16.047
2 30.152 37.150 24.883 33.951 2:06.136 189 31  Oliver SHORT  (13th)
3 29.946 36.641 24.488 33.484 2:04.559 193 1 36.786 35.220 23.818 32.445 2:08.269
4 29.874 36.738 24.309 33.589 2:04.510 192 2 28.113 34.915 23.604 32.382 1:59.014 193
5 29.703 36.947 23.799 33.368 2:03.817 190 3 28.017 34.944 23.740 32.048 1:58.749 188

4 27.580 34.551 23.791 32.400 1:58.322 190
13  Andrew HANNAN  (7th) 5 27.623 34.730 23.306 32.279 1:57.938 189

1 34.408 34.987 23.164 31.610 2:04.169
2 27.006 34.259 23.625 31.851 1:56.741 195 33  Grace POUTCH  (6th)
3 26.587 34.053 23.267 31.705 1:55.612 196 1 37.584 35.762 23.475 33.167 2:09.988
4 27.046 34.096 23.165 31.712 1:56.019 194 2 27.621 34.696 23.422 31.953 1:57.692 202
5 26.990 34.169 22.981 31.716 1:55.856 191 3 27.292 34.289 22.884 31.115 1:55.580 203

4 28.055 35.193 23.297 33.238 1:59.783 204
15  Jay MARROCCHINI  (19th) 5 27.833 35.060 22.619 30.962 1:56.474 197

1 39.339 39.756 25.856 35.823 2:20.774
2 31.577 38.884 25.527 35.659 2:11.647 186 37  Patrick BOGNAR  (16th)
3 31.691 38.707 25.133 35.648 2:11.179 185 1 38.055 36.557 24.818 35.127 2:14.557
4 31.635 38.318 24.864 35.167 2:09.984 185 2 29.585 35.486 24.756 33.542 2:03.369 192
5 31.321 38.919 25.314 35.145 2:10.699 190 3 29.751 35.933 23.970 33.610 2:03.264 190

16  Josh NODEN  (10th) 40  Jeremy CZMOK  (14th)
1 34.953 35.526 23.224 32.838 2:06.541 1 37.391 36.479 24.625 33.539 2:12.034
2 28.671 34.416 23.203 31.925 1:58.215 186 2 28.752 34.775 23.755 32.642 1:59.924 191
3 27.748 34.631 22.999 31.903 1:57.281 187 3 28.461 35.160 24.295 32.535 2:00.451 190
4 27.670 34.310 23.057 32.144 1:57.181 186 4 28.855 34.802 23.243 32.102 1:59.002 188
5 27.698 34.629 22.840 31.526 1:56.693 186 5 27.996 34.735 23.952 32.549 1:59.232 194

17  Seung Hun JEONG  (15th) 45  Jamie PORT  (12th)
1 36.334 36.374 24.384 33.394 2:10.486 1 36.435 35.102 24.008 32.507 2:08.052
2 29.103 36.137 24.647 33.455 2:03.342 190 2 27.857 34.135 23.496 32.455 1:57.943 192
3 28.904 35.907 24.066 33.216 2:02.093 188 3 28.000 34.150 23.336 32.289 1:57.775 191
4 28.767 35.886 24.161 32.893 2:01.707 189 4 27.878 34.228 24.221 32.423 1:58.750 193
5 28.275 35.654 23.721 33.383 2:01.033 188 5 28.240 42.337 23.757 32.613 2:06.947 191

24  Cooper CORBETT  (8th) 68  Luke POWER  (1st)
1 35.954 35.583 23.178 31.288 2:06.003 1 34.377 34.561 24.039 31.658 2:04.635
2 27.270 34.695 23.675 31.675 1:57.315 194 2 26.381 33.486 22.869 31.060 1:53.796 197
3 26.960 34.321 23.163 31.640 1:56.084 194 3 26.311 33.745 23.032 31.189 1:54.277 197
4 27.276 34.404 23.221 31.783 1:56.684 195 4 26.062 32.929 22.285 30.997 1:52.273 196
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SUPERSPORT 300
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 24/08/19 Started at: 11:14:40
Event: Q09 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - Temp: 12.3C Starters: 20
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:28

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd

5 30.606 35.176 24.671 31.100 2:01.553 193 4 27.913 34.433 24.013 32.634 1:58.993 191
5 27.948 34.602 23.031 31.955 1:57.536 190

69  Archie McDONALD  (9th)
1 37.783 34.940 23.271 32.031 2:08.025 95  Matthew RINDEL  (3rd)
2 28.200 34.196 23.398 32.173 1:57.967 192 1 36.455 34.504 22.931 30.717 2:04.607
3 28.120 34.120 23.408 31.923 1:57.571 190 2 26.444 33.453 22.926 31.442 1:54.265 197
4 27.677 34.040 23.096 31.760 1:56.573 192 3 26.263 33.270 22.432 30.627 1:52.592 197
5 27.881 33.960 23.114 31.722 1:56.677 196 4 26.080 33.316 22.536 30.934 1:52.866 200

5 26.407 33.642 22.629 30.627 1:53.305 198
69A  Colin BONE  (18th)

1 36.461 37.535 24.667 34.037 2:12.700 100  Zane KINNA  (5th)
2 29.677 36.767 25.077 34.032 2:05.553 189 1 42.994 39.344 23.994 32.555 2:18.887
3 29.338 37.242 24.751 33.888 2:05.219 190 2 27.382 36.290 25.433 1:48.876 3:17.981 195
4 30.056 37.591 24.861 34.643 2:07.151 190 3 35.967 39.815 26.439 36.152 2:18.373
5 29.828 37.300 24.322 34.199 2:05.649 189 4 27.356 33.882 22.824 31.159 1:55.221 189

74  Jacob ROULSTONE  (4th) 121  Reece OUGHTRED  (2nd)
1 36.861 34.589 23.088 31.364 2:05.902 1 33.562 34.057 22.785 32.048 2:02.452
2 27.774 33.860 22.957 31.443 1:56.034 200 2 26.855 33.512 22.957 30.522 1:53.846 198
3 27.586 33.662 22.512 31.141 1:54.901 193 3 26.140 33.797 23.048 30.875 1:53.860 198
4 27.254 47.004 22.297 30.892 2:07.447 195 4 26.187 33.139 22.723 30.673 1:52.722 201
5 27.032 33.465 21.941 30.958 1:53.396 197 5 26.284 33.414 22.294 30.544 1:52.536 197

88  Joseph MARINELLO  (11th) 369  Jason DLUGOSZ  (20th)
1 36.325 35.472 23.726 32.981 2:08.504 1 37.963 37.170 24.584 34.127 2:13.844
2 28.054 34.419 23.373 32.177 1:58.023 187
3 28.021 34.471 23.082 32.254 1:57.828 190

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERSPORT 300
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 24/08/19 Started at: 11:14:40
Event: Q09 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - Temp: 12.3C Starters: 20
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:28

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:11.302 88 Joseph MARINELLO Yamaha R3 300 2:08.504 1
2:11.334 45 Jamie PORT Yamaha R3 321 2:08.052 1
2:14.483 69 Archie McDONALD Yamaha R3 320 2:08.025 1
2:17.425 16 Josh NODEN Yamaha R3 321 2:06.541 1
2:17.835 74 Jacob ROULSTONE Yamaha R3 321 2:05.902 1
2:34.151 121 Reece OUGHTRED Yamaha R3 320 2:02.452 1
4:09.277 45 Jamie PORT Yamaha R3 321 1:57.943 2
4:13.869 74 Jacob ROULSTONE Yamaha R3 321 1:56.034 2
4:27.997 121 Reece OUGHTRED Yamaha R3 320 1:53.846 2
4:28.036 68 Luke POWER Yamaha R3 300 1:53.796 2
6:26.691 95 Matthew RINDEL Yamaha R3 321 1:52.592 3
8:14.586 68 Luke POWER Yamaha R3 300 1:52.273 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERSPORT 300
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 24/08/19 Started at: 11:14:40
Event: Q09 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - Temp: 12.3C Starters: 20
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:28

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 L. POWER 26.062 L. POWER 32.929 J. ROULSTON 21.941 R. OUGHTRE 30.522 R. OUGHTRE 1:52.095 1:52.536
2 M. RINDEL 26.080 R. OUGHTRE 33.139 L. POWER 22.285 M. RINDEL 30.627 L. POWER 1:52.273 1:52.273
3 R. OUGHTRE 26.140 M. RINDEL 33.270 R. OUGHTRE 22.294 J. ROULSTON 30.892 M. RINDEL 1:52.409 1:52.592
4 A. HANNAN 26.587 J. ROULSTON 33.465 M. RINDEL 22.432 G. POUTCH 30.962 J. ROULSTON 1:53.330 1:53.396
5 C. CORBETT 26.960 Z. KINNA 33.882 G. POUTCH 22.619 L. POWER 30.997 G. POUTCH 1:55.162 1:55.580
6 J. ROULSTON 27.032 A. McDONALD 33.960 Z. KINNA 22.824 Z. KINNA 31.159 Z. KINNA 1:55.221 1:55.221
7 G. POUTCH 27.292 A. HANNAN 34.053 C. CORBETT 22.826 C. CORBETT 31.288 A. HANNAN 1:55.231 1:55.612
8 Z. KINNA 27.356 J. PORT 34.135 J. NODEN 22.840 J. NODEN 31.526 C. CORBETT 1:55.395 1:55.908
9 O. SHORT 27.580 G. POUTCH 34.289 A. HANNAN 22.981 A. HANNAN 31.610 J. NODEN 1:56.346 1:56.693

10 J. NODEN 27.670 J. NODEN 34.310 J. MARINELL 23.031 A. McDONALD 31.722 A. McDONAL 1:56.455 1:56.573
11 A. McDONALD 27.677 C. CORBETT 34.321 A. McDONALD 23.096 J. MARINELL 31.955 J. MARINELL 1:57.318 1:57.536
12 J. PORT 27.857 J. MARINELL 34.419 J. CZMOK 23.243 O. SHORT 32.048 O. SHORT 1:57.485 1:57.938
13 J. MARINELL 27.913 O. SHORT 34.551 O. SHORT 23.306 J. CZMOK 32.102 J. PORT 1:57.617 1:57.775
14 J. CZMOK 27.996 J. CZMOK 34.735 J. PORT 23.336 J. PORT 32.289 J. CZMOK 1:58.076 1:59.002
15 S. JEONG 28.275 P. BOGNAR 35.486 S. JEONG 23.721 S. JEONG 32.893 S. JEONG 2:00.543 2:01.033
16 P. BOGNAR 28.473 S. JEONG 35.654 T. SIMS 23.799 T. SIMS 33.368 P. BOGNAR 2:01.471 2:03.264
17 C. BONE 29.338 T. SIMS 36.641 P. BOGNAR 23.970 P. BOGNAR 33.542 T. SIMS 2:03.511 2:03.817
18 T. SIMS 29.703 C. BONE 36.767 C. BONE 24.322 C. BONE 33.888 C. BONE 2:04.315 2:05.219
19 J. MARROCC 31.321 J. DLUGOSZ 37.170 J. DLUGOSZ 24.584 J. DLUGOSZ 34.127 J. MARROCC 2:09.648 2:09.984
20 J. DLUGOSZ 37.963 J. MARROCC 38.318 J. MARROCC 24.864 J. MARROCC 35.145 J. DLUGOSZ 2:13.844 2:13.844

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERSPORT 300
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 24/08/19 Printed at: 11:28

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Gr Name Machine Q01  Q09  Lap  

1 68 J Luke POWER / RTR Yamaha R3 300 1:53.354 1:52.273 1:52.273
2 121 J Reece OUGHTRED / CarlCoxMotorsport / De Menna Cranes / Yamaha R3 320 1:53.056 1:52.536 1:52.536

3 95 C Matthew RINDEL / Top Hat Barber / AMX / Mosquito Helicopters Yamaha R3 321 1:53.526 1:52.592 1:52.592

4 74 Jacob ROULSTONE Yamaha R3 321 1:59.584 1:53.396 1:53.396
5 100 J Zane KINNA / Dr Mik Yamaha R3 321 1:55.563 1:55.221 1:55.221
6 33 C Grace POUTCH / SC Project Oceania / RAF Civil / Nolan Helmets / Kawasaki EX 400 1:57.167 1:55.580 1:55.580

7 13 C Andrew HANNAN / AJH Racing Yamaha R3 321 1:55.883 1:55.612 1:55.612
8 24 C Cooper CORBETT / Island Cycles Kawasaki EX 300 1:55.950 1:55.908 1:55.908
9 69 J Archie McDONALD / Whitehouse Motorcycles Yamaha R3 320 1:59.587 1:56.573 1:56.573

10 16 J Josh NODEN / Peter Stevens M-cycles /  Starlight Children's Yamaha R3 321 1:56.989 1:56.693 1:56.693

11 88 C Joseph MARINELLO / SOS Racing / Race Center / Brushd / Moto Yamaha R3 300 1:57.333 1:57.536 1:57.333

12 45 J Jamie PORT / Yamaha / Ricondi / AGV / Motul / Pirelli Yamaha R3 321 1:59.044 1:57.775 1:57.775
13 31 C Oliver SHORT / Racelines Raceglass / MCA Yamaha R3 320 2:01.454 1:57.938 1:57.938
14 40 J Jeremy CZMOK / Dindins Pet Food Yamaha R3 321 2:00.414 1:59.002 1:59.002
15 131 Adam COX KTM 390 2:01.025 2:01.025
16 17 C Seung Hun JEONG / All Riders / Race Center / NTB Moto Yamaha R3 321 2:03.336 2:01.033 2:01.033
17 37 C Patrick BOGNAR Yamaha R3 300 2:04.702 2:03.264 2:03.264
18 7 B Tony SIMS / Oaks Motorcycles KTM Duke 278 2:06.694 2:03.817 2:03.817
19 69A C Colin BONE / Race Center Kawasaki EX 300 2:04.651 2:05.219 2:04.651
20 369 C Jason DLUGOSZ / Super Slick Ski & Snowboard Wax KTM RC 390 2:06.193 2:13.844 2:06.193
21 15 J Jay MARROCCHINI / High Octane Motorcycles / Coburg Kawasaki EX 300 2:09.984 2:09.984

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERSPORT 300
EVENTS 5, 17, & 27

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 24/08/19 Printed at: 11:28

 1
1

 68 L. POWER
1:52.273

2

 121 R. OUGHTRED
1:52.536

3

 95 M. RINDEL
1:52.592

 2
4

 74 J. ROULSTONE
1:53.396

5

 100 Z. KINNA
1:55.221

6

 33 G. POUTCH
1:55.580

 3
7

 13 A. HANNAN
1:55.612

8

 24 C. CORBETT
1:55.908

9

 69 A. McDONALD
1:56.573

 4
10

 16 J. NODEN
1:56.693

11

 88 J. MARINELLO
1:57.333

12

 45 J. PORT
1:57.775

 5
13

 31 O. SHORT
1:57.938

14

 40 J. CZMOK
1:59.002

15

 131 A. COX
2:01.025

 6
16

 17 S. JEONG
2:01.033

17

 37 P. BOGNAR
2:03.264

18

 7 T. SIMS
2:03.817

 7
19

 69A C. BONE
2:04.651

20

 369 J. DLUGOSZ
2:06.193

21

 15 J. MARROCCHIN
2:09.984


